Upon receipt of a conditional employment offer from the City, the  candidate shall successfully complete a 

pre-employment medical examination, include drug screening, and background investigation. 

All new employees shall serve a probationary period of three hundred and sixty-five (365) days or until 

certified as a Firefighter I & II, whichever is greater. During the probationary period, the appointing 

authority may remove the new employee for any reason that is in the best interest of the City of Westbrook. 

2. Per-Diem Category (Part-Time)

[...]

Upon receipt of a conditional employment  offer for employment from the City, the candidate shall be required 

to successfully complete a pre-employment medical examination, including drug screening and 

background investigation.  

All new employees shall serve a probationary period of three hundred and sixty-five (365) days as currently 

outlined in the Collective Bargaining Agreement (CBA). During the probationary period, the appointing 

authority may remove the new employee for any reason that is in the best interest of the City of Westbrook. 

3. Career Firefighter/Paramedic (Full-Time)